Stratum 1 consisted of patients on glimepiride alone (i.e., monotherapy) 
and Stratum 2 consisted of patients on glimepiride and metformin in combination therapy. The 
protocol indicated that 50% of the randomized patient sample should be in each stratum.  

Four hundred forty-one (441) patients (the entire cohort) were randomized at 73 sites worldwide to 
either sitagliptin 100 mg q.d. (once a day) or placebo in a 1:1 ratio for a 24-week, double-blind 
treatment period (Phase A). During the 24-week placebo-controlled period, patients meeting